- PT0.4505	- 09-10	0-1999								
Form PTO1595 1-31-92		 In regio arek rein beher 120 1401		Department of Co tent and Tradema						
1-31-92 RE			Га	tent and frauema	K Office					
		4 0068	C	1.7-44						
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.										
Name of conveying parties: Yuntian T. Zh S. Baldonado, John F. Bingert, Terry G. H Dean E. Peterson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Holesinger,	<u> </u>	ddress of receive Regents of the of California s Alamos Natio	e University						
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Chang Other Execution Date: 02/12/99, 02/11/99, 02/12/99	e of Name	P Lo <u>Additional na</u>	C/BPL, MS D41 .O. Box 1663 os Alamos, NM ame(s) address ⊠ No	87545						
Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together of the application is:		cation, the execu	ution date							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)							
S-89,600 – S.N. 09/249,476										
			577							
Additional numbers attached Yes No										
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile Name: Bruce H. Cottrell Address: Los Alamos National Lab LC/BPL, MS D412 P.O. Box 1663 Los Alamos, NM 87545	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account									
		8. Deposit acco (Attach dupl deposit acco	icate copy of th	2-2150 is page if paying b	у					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.										
To the best of my knowledge and belice true copy of the original document. Bruce H. Cottrell	ef, the foregoing i	•	e and correct a	nd any attached co	opy is a					
Name of person signing S	ignature			Date						
			Total n	umber of pages: 3	3					
OMB No. 06510011 (exp. 4/94)										
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:										
09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000200 122150 09249476 ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks										
FC:581 40.00 CH	Box Assi Washington	gnments								

ASSIGNMENT

DOE S-89,600

For go	ood and v	aluable considerati	on, the	receipt of which is he	ereby ack	nowledg	ged, ASSIGNOR	.(S),
1.	Yuntia	n T. Zhu	2.	Patrick S. Baldonado	3.	<u>John</u>	F. Bingert	
4.	Terry C	S. Holesinger	5.	Dean E. Peterson	6.			
hereb	y sells, as	ssigns and transfers	s to AS	SIGNEE, The Regen	ts of the	Universi	ty of California, a	a California
Corpo	ration, ha	aving its statewide a	dminis	trative offices located	l at 300 L	.akeside	Drive, 21st Floo	r, Oakland, CA
94612	2-3550, aı	nd the successors,	assign	and legal represent	atives of	the ASS	IGNEE all of its i	right, title and
intere	st for the	United States and i	ts territ	orial possessions and	d in all for	reign coi	untries in and to,	any and all
impro	vements	which are disclosed	in the	invention titled:				
СОМ	PRESSIV	E ANNEALING OF	SUPE	RCONDUCTIVE TAP	ES			
and w	hich is fo	und in						
(a)	_	U.S. patent applic entitled as above		xecuted on ing the above-named	person(s) as inv	rentor(s)	
(b)	<u>X</u>	U.S. application S	erial N	o. <u>09/249,476</u>	, filed	on	02/12/99	_
(c)	_	U.S. Patent No		issued				
(d)	_	U.S. provisional a the above-named	oplicati persor	on filed on (s) as inventor(s)		entiti	ed as above and	l listing
and a	ny legal e	quivalent thereof in	a fore	gn country, including	the right	to claim	priority and, in a	and to, all Letters
Paten	t to be ob	tained for said inve	ntion b	y the above application	on or any	continu	ation, division, c	ontinuation-in-
part, e	extension	or substitute thereo	of, and	any reissue, reexami	nation or	extensio	on of said Letters	Patent and all
rights	under all	International Conve	entions	for the Protection of	Industrial	l Propert	y ;	
		hereby covenants to which would conflict		assignment, sale, ag his assignment;	reement	or encui	mbrance has bee	en or will be made
				SIGNEE will, upon its				•

facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

PATENT REEL: 010219 FRAME: 0390 AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California

executed this

12 day of Feb. 1999

_______ day of <u>Feb.</u> 1999

16 day of FEB 1999

12 day of Feb., 1999

12 day of Fel., 1999

Signature of Inventors

Yuntian T. Zhu

Patrick S. Baldonado

Domn F. Bingen

Terry G. Holesinger

Dean F Peterson